3
VFDB Series Braking Modules Instruction Sheet
VFDB6055, VFDB6110, VFDB6160, VFDB6200
1. Preface
VFDB braking units are applied to absorb the motor regeneration energy when the three-phase induction motor stops by
deceleration. With VFDB braking unit, the regeneration energy will be dissipated in dedicated braking resistors. To prevent
mechanical or human injury, please refer to this instruction sheet before wiring. VFDB braking units are suitable for DELTA AC
Motor Drives VFD Series 460V. VFDB braking units need to be used in conjunction with BR series braking resistors to provide
the optimum braking characteristics. The content of this instruction sheet may be revised without prior notice. Please consult
our distributors or download the most updated version at http://www.deltaww.com/iadownload_acmotordrive.
2. Specifications
VFDB Braking Units Braking Resistors
Specification 690V Series Model no. Specification
Model VFDB□□□□ 6055 6110 6160 6200 BR1K2W033 1200W 33Ω
Max. Motor Capacity (KW) 55 110 160 200 BR1K5W107 1500W 107Ω
Output Rating
Max. Discharge Current
(A peak) 10%ED
46 92 136 162 BR1K0W011 1000W 11Ω
Continuous Discharge Current(A) 29 59 86 107 BR1K2W133 1200W 133Ω
Braking Start-up Voltage (DC) 860 / 940 / 980 / 1020 / 1080 / 1120 ± 9V BR1K5W012 1500W 12Ω
Input Rating DC Voltage 600–1120 VDC BR1K5W027 1500W 27Ω
Min. Equivalent Resistor for Each Braking Unit 24.5Ω 12.2Ω 8.2Ω 6.9Ω BR1K5W011 1500W 11Ω
Protection
Over-current level (A) 70 140 210 250
Power Charge Display
Blackout until bus (DC+–DC-) voltage